

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING, AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION.

11 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
				TARBORO, NC	RALEIGH, NC	CHARLOTTE, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		117226.00	134000.00		40000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	468 CY	18.50	8658.00	25.00	11700.00	7020.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	1,087 TON	50.70	55110.90	42.00	45654.00	21.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	34.1 SMI	3100.00	105710.00	3500.00	119350.00	3200.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	116,660 SY	1.20	139992.00	0.15	17499.00	1.00
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 1-1/2")	5,794 SY	1.40	8111.60	1.05	6083.70	1.40
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,212 SY	3.75	15795.00	2.95	12425.40	3.00
0008	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	4,740 TON	37.90	179646.00	34.00	161160.00	52.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	23,150 TON	34.65	802147.50	32.75	758162.50	30.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	10,309 TON	33.15	341743.35	30.50	314424.50	31.50
0011	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	1,593 TON	417.60	665236.80	530.00	844290.00	500.00
0012	1565000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG70-22	619 TON	429.30	265736.70	530.00	328070.00	500.00
0013	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	12,790 TON	81.40	1041106.00	81.50	1042385.00	82.00
0014	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	15,713 LF	0.44	6913.72	0.43	6756.59	2.00
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	675.00	1350.00	350.00	700.00	650.00
0016	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		18370.00		20000.00	90000.00
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	220,937 LF	0.38	83956.06	0.38	83956.06	0.38
0018	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	203,645 LF	0.45	91640.25	0.45	91640.25	0.45
0019	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	14,252 LF	0.75	10689.00	0.75	10689.00	0.75
0020	4697000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	750 LF	1.75	1312.50	1.75	1312.50	1.75
0021	4705000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS	100 LF	4.02	402.00	4.00	400.00	4.00
0022	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1,246 LF	5.00	6230.00	5.00	6230.00	5.00
0023	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	70 EA	55.00	3850.00	55.00	3850.00	55.00
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	173 EA	75.00	12975.00	75.00	12975.00	75.00
0025	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (III)	3,200 LF	3.00	9600.00	3.00	9600.00	3.00
0026	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	226,539 LF	0.09	20388.51	0.09	20388.51	0.09
0027	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	40,659 LF	0.20	8131.80	0.20	8131.80	0.20
0028	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	1,047 LF	2.00	2094.00	2.00	2094.00	2.00
0029	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	174 EA	20.00	3480.00	20.00	3480.00	20.00
0030	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	78,713 LF	0.16	12594.08	0.16	12594.08	0.16
0031	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	13,553 LF	0.30	4065.90	0.30	4065.90	0.30
0032	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	349 LF	2.00	698.00	2.00	698.00	2.00
0033	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	58 EA	30.00	1740.00	30.00	1740.00	30.00
0034	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	2,849 EA	3.25	9259.25	3.25	9259.25	3.25
0035	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	24.81 ACR	1400.00	34734.00	1400.00	34734.00	1750.00
0036	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	5,773 LF	4.60	26555.80	4.68	27017.64	4.60

SEP 16, 2010 01:01 PM

WAKE

TIP NO

5CR.20921.28

2:00 PM 2 / 4 001

SEP 07 2010 C202612
19.720 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING, AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION.
11 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	4117249.72	TOTAL	4167516.68	TOTAL	4212671.75
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	4117249.72	SUB-TOTAL	4167516.68	SUB-TOTAL	4212671.75

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING, AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION.

11 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

				S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORAT		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC	
				WILSON, NC		CHESHIRE, CT		BURLINGTON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		180000.00		211000.00	234000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	468 CY	22.00	10296.00	44.00	20592.00	9360.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	1,087 TON	68.00	73916.00	40.00	43480.00	27175.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	34.1 SMI	3000.00	102300.00	2800.00	95480.00	102300.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	116,660 SY	1.20	139992.00	1.10	128326.00	128326.00
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 1-1/2")	5,794 SY	4.00	23176.00	1.25	7242.50	10139.50
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,212 SY	4.70	19796.40	3.00	12636.00	37908.00
0008	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	4,740 TON	38.00	180120.00	41.50	196710.00	208560.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	23,150 TON	33.80	782470.00	28.00	648200.00	798675.00
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	10,309 TON	33.20	342258.80	29.00	298961.00	360815.00
0011	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	1,593 TON	431.00	686583.00	527.70	840626.10	739789.20
0012	1565000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG70-22	619 TON	428.00	264932.00	527.70	326646.30	307519.20
0013	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	12,790 TON	90.00	1151100.00	85.00	1087150.00	1272605.00
0014	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	15,713 LF	0.44	6913.72	1.25	19641.25	2356.95
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	500.00	1000.00	263.00	526.00	2000.00
0016	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		15000.00		150000.00	95000.00
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	220,937 LF	0.38	83956.06	0.38	83956.06	83956.06
0018	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	203,645 LF	0.45	91640.25	0.45	91640.25	91640.25
0019	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	14,252 LF	0.75	10689.00	0.75	10689.00	10689.00
0020	4697000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	750 LF	1.75	1312.50	1.75	1312.50	1312.50
0021	4705000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS	100 LF	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00	400.00
0022	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1,246 LF	5.00	6230.00	5.00	6230.00	6230.00
0023	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	70 EA	55.00	3850.00	55.00	3850.00	3850.00
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	173 EA	75.00	12975.00	75.00	12975.00	12975.00
0025	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (III)	3,200 LF	3.00	9600.00	3.00	9600.00	9600.00
0026	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	226,539 LF	0.09	20388.51	0.09	20388.51	20388.51
0027	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	40,659 LF	0.20	8131.80	0.20	8131.80	8131.80
0028	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	1,047 LF	2.00	2094.00	2.00	2094.00	2094.00
0029	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	174 EA	20.00	3480.00	20.00	3480.00	3480.00
0030	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	78,713 LF	0.16	12594.08	0.16	12594.08	12594.08
0031	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	13,553 LF	0.30	4065.90	0.30	4065.90	4065.90
0032	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	349 LF	2.00	698.00	2.00	698.00	698.00
0033	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	58 EA	30.00	1740.00	30.00	1740.00	1740.00
0034	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	2,849 EA	3.25	9259.25	3.25	9259.25	9259.25
0035	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	24.81 ACR	1740.00	43169.40	1400.00	34734.00	49620.00
0036	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	5,773 LF	4.60	26555.80	4.60	26555.80	26555.80

SEP 16, 2010 01:01 PM

WAKE

TIP NO

5CR.20921.28

2:00 PM 4 / 4 001

SEP 07 2010 C202612
19.720 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING, AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION.
11 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	4332683.47	TOTAL	4431611.30	TOTAL	4695809.00
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	4332683.47	SUB-TOTAL	4431611.30	SUB-TOTAL	4695809.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL				
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	1	4117249.72				
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	4167516.68				
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	4212671.75				
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	4	4332683.47				
REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORAT	5	4431611.30				
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC	6	4695809.00				

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION.

US-1 FROM THE LEE COUNTY LINE TO THE WAKE COUNTY LINE AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

			S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		RILEY PAVING INC		
			WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		CARTHAGE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		140000.00		66000.00	46000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230 BORROW EXCAVATION	660 CY	19.00	12540.00	25.00	16500.00	11880.00	
0003	1220000000-E	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	155 TON	25.00	3875.00	37.50	5812.50	4650.00	
0004	1245000000-E	SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	35.06 SMI	1600.00	56096.00	3500.00	122710.00	42072.00	
0005	1330000000-E	607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,770 SY	5.75	27427.50	5.50	26235.00	23850.00	
0006	1489000000-E	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	830 TON	38.00	31540.00	32.00	26560.00	32486.20	
0007	1498000000-E	610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	2,415 TON	33.00	79695.00	32.25	77883.75	82472.25	
0008	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	5,075 TON	33.00	167475.00	28.00	142100.00	171433.50	
0009	1523000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	29,245 TON	32.00	935840.00	29.50	862727.50	962745.40	
0010	1560000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	454 TON	405.00	183870.00	530.00	240620.00	236080.00	
0011	1565000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG70-22	1,755 TON	435.00	763425.00	530.00	930150.00	956475.00	
0012	1704000000-E	SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,550 TON	95.00	147250.00	90.00	139500.00	170500.00	
0013	1840000000-E	665 MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	139,400 LF	0.04	5576.00	0.09	12546.00	16728.00	
0014	2612000000-E	848 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	200 SY	60.00	12000.00	34.20	6840.00	8000.00	
0015	2845000000-N	858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	15 EA	400.00	6000.00	205.00	3075.00	7875.00	
0016	4589000000-N	SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		12000.00		15655.00	15000.00	
0017	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	48 EA	125.00	6000.00	125.00	6000.00	6000.00	
0018	4775000000-E	1205 6" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (III)	1,780 LF	3.50	6230.00	3.50	6230.00	6230.00	
0019	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	50,500 LF	0.12	6060.00	0.12	6060.00	6060.00	
0020	4815000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	173,000 LF	0.20	34600.00	0.20	34600.00	34600.00	
0021	4847000000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) (STANDARD GLASS BEADS)	34,110 LF	0.60	20466.00	0.60	20466.00	20466.00	
0022	4847100000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (6" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	190,430 LF	0.90	171387.00	0.90	171387.00	171387.00	
0023	4847110000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (8" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	500 LF	1.25	625.00	1.25	625.00	625.00	
0024	4847120000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (12" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	3,000 LF	1.95	5850.00	1.95	5850.00	5850.00	
0025	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	172 EA	10.00	1720.00	10.00	1720.00	1720.00	
0026	4905000000-N	1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	1,280 EA	23.00	29440.00	19.60	25088.00	29440.00	
0027	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,150 LF	1.65	1897.50	1.95	2242.50	1955.00	
0028	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	475 LF	6.80	3230.00	3.85	1828.75	3800.00	
0029	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	25.38 ACR	1188.00	30151.44	1360.00	34516.80	34516.80	
0030	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1,150 LB	11.00	12650.00	4.00	4600.00	4600.00	
0031	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	4.75 TON	988.00	4693.00	900.00	4275.00	4275.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	2919609.44	TOTAL	3020403.80	TOTAL	3119772.15
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	2919609.44	SUB-TOTAL	3020403.80	SUB-TOTAL	3119772.15

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION.

US-1 FROM THE LEE COUNTY LINE TO THE WAKE COUNTY LINE AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC. REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION
CORPORAT
CHARLOTTE, NC CHESHIRE, CT

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		36500.00		172000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	660 CY	15.00	9900.00	75.00	49500.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	155 TON	21.00	3255.00	76.00	11780.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	35.06 SMI	3200.00	112192.00	3000.00	105180.00
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,770 SY	5.00	23850.00	5.50	26235.00
0006	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	830 TON	49.00	40670.00	60.00	49800.00
0007	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	2,415 TON	37.00	89355.00	35.50	85732.50
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	5,075 TON	37.00	187775.00	37.50	190312.50
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	29,245 TON	30.65	896359.25	32.00	935840.00
0010	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	454 TON	508.00	230632.00	527.70	239575.80
0011	1565000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG70-22	1,755 TON	508.00	891540.00	527.70	926113.50
0012	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,550 TON	95.00	147250.00	93.00	144150.00
0013	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	139,400 LF	0.35	48790.00	0.30	41820.00
0014	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	200 SY	75.00	15000.00	36.00	7200.00
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	15 EA	520.00	7800.00	212.00	3180.00
0016	4589000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		54000.00		164000.00
0017	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	48 EA	125.00	6000.00	125.00	6000.00
0018	4775000000-E	1205	6" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (III)	1,780 LF	3.50	6230.00	3.50	6230.00
0019	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	50,500 LF	0.12	6060.00	0.12	6060.00
0020	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	173,000 LF	0.20	34600.00	0.20	34600.00
0021	4847000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) (STANDARD GLASS BEADS)	34,110 LF	0.60	20466.00	0.60	20466.00
0022	4847100000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (6" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	190,430 LF	0.90	171387.00	0.90	171387.00
0023	4847110000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (8" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	500 LF	1.25	625.00	1.25	625.00
0024	4847120000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (12" *****) (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)	3,000 LF	1.95	5850.00	1.95	5850.00
0025	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	172 EA	10.00	1720.00	10.00	1720.00
0026	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	1,280 EA	23.00	29440.00	23.00	29440.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,150 LF	1.70	1955.00	1.79	2058.50
0028	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	475 LF	7.50	3562.50	6.87	3263.25
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	25.38 ACR	1360.00	34516.80	1340.00	34009.20
0030	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1,150 LB	4.00	4600.00	2.35	2702.50
0031	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	4.75 TON	900.00	4275.00	675.00	3206.25

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 3126155.55 TOTAL 3480037.00

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 3126155.55 SUB-TOTAL 3480037.00

SEP 16, 2010 01:01 PM

CHATHAM

TIP NO

42934, 8CR.10191.14

2:00 PM 3 / 3 002

SEP 07 2010 C202608
8.150 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION.

US-1 FROM THE LEE COUNTY LINE TO THE WAKE COUNTY LINE AND 3 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROADS.

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	2919609.44
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	3020403.80
RILEY PAVING INC	3	3119772.15
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	4	3126155.55
REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORAT	5	3480037.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING & SIGNING.

CHARLOTTE OUTER LOOP INTERCHANGE WITH SR-1148 (GARRISON RD).

				BOGGS PAVING, INC.	REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORAT CHESHIRE, CT	SCURRY CONSTRUCTION, INC. CORNELIUS, NC			
				MONROE, NC					
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	62000.00	44000.00			70100.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	74300.00	168750.00			155400.00
0003	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	2500.00	2500.00	3575.00	3575.00	11300.00
0004	1044000000-E	501	LIME TRTD SOIL (SLURRY)	8,950 SY	3.25	29087.50	2.50	22375.00	2.80
0005	1066000000-E	501	LIME FOR LIME TREATED SOIL	90 TON	160.00	14400.00	189.00	17010.00	210.00
0006	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	11,000 TON	15.00	165000.00	23.85	262350.00	17.40
0007	1176000000-E	542	SOIL CEMENT BASE	8,950 SY	2.65	23717.50	2.00	17900.00	2.25
0008	1187000000-E	542	PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE	247 TON	110.00	27170.00	114.00	28158.00	127.00
0009	1209000000-E	543	ASPHALT CURING SEAL	2,690 GAL	3.25	8742.50	2.60	6994.00	3.90
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	40.00	2000.00	34.85	1742.50	30.00
0011	1275000000-E	600	PRIME COAT	1,370 GAL	4.00	5480.00	3.85	5274.50	3.90
0012	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	1,100 TON	42.00	46200.00	33.00	36300.00	39.75
0013	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	4,600 TON	42.00	193200.00	32.50	149500.00	35.90
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	4,000 TON	38.00	152000.00	32.50	130000.00	36.45
0015	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	265 TON	475.00	125875.00	521.00	138065.00	580.00
0016	1565000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG70-22	240 TON	475.00	114000.00	521.00	125040.00	580.00
0017	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	25 TON	140.00	3500.00	88.25	2206.25	110.00
0018	2143000000-E	818	BLOTTING SAND	10 TON	25.00	250.00	50.00	500.00	32.20
0019	2549000000-E	846	2'-6"CONC CURB & GUTTER	220 LF	17.00	3740.00	15.76	3467.20	16.55
0020	2605000000-N	848	CONC WHEELCHAIR RAMP	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00	1075.00	1075.00	1650.00
0021	2647000000-E	852	5' MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	180 SY	35.00	6300.00	39.90	7182.00	82.00
0022	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	900 LF	14.00	12600.00	14.00	12600.00	15.45
0023	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	25.00	125.00	25.00	125.00	27.60
0024	3210000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	1 EA	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	440.00
0025	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	2 EA	1800.00	3600.00	1800.00	3600.00	1990.00
0026	3375000000-E	SP	REMV & STKPILE GUARDRAIL	150 LF	2.00	300.00	2.00	300.00	2.20
0027	3656000000-E	876	FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE	400 SY	3.20	1280.00	0.80	320.00	2.50
0028	4048000000-E	902	REINF CONC FOUNDTN	2 CY	750.00	1500.00	750.00	1500.00	830.00
0029	4054000000-E	902	PLN CL A CONC FOUNDTN	1 CY	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	110.00
0030	4060000000-E	903	SUPPORT, BREAKAWAY STL BM	425 LB	4.25	1806.25	4.25	1806.25	4.70
0031	4066000000-E	903	SIMPLE STL BM SUPPORTS	714 LB	4.25	3034.50	4.25	3034.50	4.70
0032	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	577 LF	4.25	2452.25	4.25	2452.25	4.70
0033	4096000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	5 EA	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	110.00
0034	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	19 EA	45.00	855.00	45.00	855.00	49.70
0035	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	7 EA	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00	110.00
0036	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (OVRHD) (A)	6 EA	995.00	5970.00	995.00	5970.00	1100.00
0037	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (OVRHD) (B)	6 EA	995.00	5970.00	995.00	5970.00	1100.00
0038	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) (A)	4 EA	995.00	3980.00	995.00	3980.00	1100.00
0039	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	192 SF	4.25	816.00	4.25	816.00	4.70

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING & SIGNING.

CHARLOTTE OUTER LOOP INTERCHANGE WITH SR-1148 (GARRISON RD).

				BOGGS PAVING, INC.		REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORAT CHESHIRE, CT		SCURRY CONSTRUCTION, INC. CORNELIUS, NC			
				MONROE, NC							
0040	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	528	SF	8.75	4620.00	8.65	4567.20	10.50	5544.00
0041	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	90	SF	5.25	472.50	5.85	526.50	6.30	567.00
0042	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW PNL TYPE C	4	EA	1500.00	6000.00	600.00	2400.00	930.00	3720.00
0043	4420000000-N	1120	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	5000.00	10000.00	2300.00	4600.00	1850.00	3700.00
0044	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	160	EA	46.00	7360.00	40.00	6400.00	68.00	10880.00
0045	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	27	EA	16.00	432.00	27.00	729.00	18.25	492.75
0046	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	144	LF	22.50	3240.00	10.00	1440.00	2.70	388.80
0047	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	1,600	HR	20.00	32000.00	17.00	27200.00	12.50	20000.00
0048	4480000000-N	1165	TMIA	4	EA	500.00	2000.00	625.00	2500.00	3720.00	14880.00
0049	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	50	HR	30.00	1500.00	32.50	1625.00	80.00	4000.00
0050	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	60	EA	7.00	420.00	5.50	330.00	4.40	264.00
0051	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	12,277	LF	0.75	9207.75	0.70	8593.90	0.70	8593.90
0052	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,296	LF	1.10	2525.60	0.70	1607.20	0.70	1607.20
0053	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	4,288	LF	1.00	4288.00	1.05	4502.40	1.00	4288.00
0054	4690000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	540	LF	1.10	594.00	1.05	567.00	1.10	594.00
0055	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	373	LF	1.25	466.25	1.75	652.75	1.55	578.15
0056	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	2,314	LF	2.20	5090.80	3.00	6942.00	2.20	5090.80
0057	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	92	LF	5.10	469.20	7.00	644.00	5.50	506.00
0058	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	20	EA	125.00	2500.00	80.00	1600.00	77.00	1540.00
0059	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (IV)	1,888	LF	2.00	3776.00	1.50	2832.00	4.40	8307.20
0060	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	14,520	LF	0.20	2904.00	0.22	3194.40	0.30	4356.00
0061	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	5,800	LF	0.85	4930.00	0.70	4060.00	1.10	6380.00
0062	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	188	EA	7.00	1316.00	5.50	1034.00	4.40	827.20
0063	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,050	LF	2.00	2100.00	2.10	2205.00	2.15	2257.50
0064	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	160	TON	40.00	6400.00	48.00	7680.00	31.85	5096.00
0065	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40	TON	46.00	1840.00	48.00	1920.00	31.85	1274.00
0066	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15	TON	41.00	615.00	38.50	577.50	38.50	577.50
0067	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	6	ACR	400.00	2400.00	400.00	2400.00	440.00	2640.00
0068	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	1.50	300.00	1.50	300.00	1.65	330.00
0069	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.75	TON	600.00	450.00	600.00	450.00	660.00	495.00
0070	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	20.00	4000.00	22.00	4400.00	17.50	3500.00
0071	6027000000-N	1622	INLET PROTCN @ SLOPE DRNS	4	EA	500.00	2000.00	880.00	3520.00	525.00	2100.00
0072	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50	CY	15.00	750.00	115.00	5750.00	11.60	580.00
0073	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,150	SY	1.50	3225.00	1.50	3225.00	1.65	3547.50
0074	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15	LF	7.50	112.50	9.00	135.00	11.60	174.00
0075	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5	ACR	1200.00	6000.00	1200.00	6000.00	1325.00	6625.00
0076	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	110.00	330.00
0077	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	12.00	600.00	12.00	600.00	13.25	662.50
0078	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1000.00	250.00	1000.00	250.00	1100.00	275.00
0079	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	125	LB	2.00	250.00	2.00	250.00	2.20	275.00

SEP 16, 2010 01:01 PM

MECKLENBURG

TIP NO R-2248H

34410.3.30

2:00 PM 3 / 9 003

SEP 07 2010 C202278
0.549 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING & SIGNING.

CHARLOTTE OUTER LOOP INTERCHANGE WITH SR-1148 (GARRISON RD).

				BOGGS PAVING, INC. MONROE, NC		REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORAT CHESHIRE, CT		SCURRY CONSTRUCTION, INC. CORNELIUS, NC		
0080	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	3.5 TON	600.00	2100.00	600.00	2100.00	660.00	2310.00
0081	6114500000-N	SP	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00	55.00	550.00
0082	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6 EA	200.00	1200.00	200.00	1200.00	220.00	1320.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1247956.10	TOTAL	1348803.30	TOTAL	1404107.40
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1247956.10	SUB-TOTAL	1348803.30	SUB-TOTAL	1404107.40

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING & SIGNING.

CHARLOTTE OUTER LOOP INTERCHANGE WITH SR-1148 (GARRISON RD).

		FEREBEE CORPORATION		BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO.		BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		CHARLOTTE, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	70000.00	77400.00	78000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	175000.00	182500.00	178750.00
0003	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0004	1044000000-E	501	LIME TRTD SOIL (SLURRY)	8,950 SY	2.75	24612.50	22375.00
0005	1066000000-E	501	LIME FOR LIME TREATED SOIL	90 TON	207.90	18711.00	189.00
0006	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	11,000 TON	20.50	225500.00	25.00
0007	1176000000-E	542	SOIL CEMENT BASE	8,950 SY	2.20	19690.00	2.00
0008	1187000000-E	542	PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE	247 TON	125.40	30973.80	114.00
0009	1209000000-E	543	ASPHALT CURING SEAL	2,690 GAL	2.35	6321.50	4.00
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	20.00	1000.00	23.00
0011	1275000000-E	600	PRIME COAT	1,370 GAL	3.80	5206.00	4.00
0012	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	1,100 TON	31.90	35090.00	43.00
0013	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	4,600 TON	32.75	150650.00	38.00
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	4,000 TON	33.75	135000.00	39.00
0015	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	265 TON	525.00	139125.00	526.00
0016	1565000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG70-22	240 TON	525.00	126000.00	526.00
0017	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	25 TON	100.00	2500.00	150.00
0018	2143000000-E	818	BLOTTING SAND	10 TON	50.00	500.00	60.00
0019	2549000000-E	846	2'-6"CONC CURB & GUTTER	220 LF	17.30	3806.00	13.75
0020	2605000000-N	848	CONC WHEELCHAIR RAMP	1 EA	1180.00	1180.00	500.00
0021	2647000000-E	852	5' MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	180 SY	43.90	7902.00	33.50
0022	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	900 LF	15.40	13860.00	16.00
0023	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	27.50	137.50	10.00
0024	3210000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	1 EA	440.00	440.00	325.00
0025	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	2 EA	1980.00	3960.00	1900.00
0026	3375000000-E	SP	REMV & STKPILE GUARDRAIL	150 LF	2.20	330.00	1.00
0027	3656000000-E	876	FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE	400 SY	1.50	600.00	1.50
0028	4048000000-E	902	REINF CONC FOUNDTN	2 CY	825.00	1650.00	700.00
0029	4054000000-E	902	PLN CL A CONC FOUNDTN	1 CY	110.00	110.00	125.00
0030	4060000000-E	903	SUPPORT, BREAKAWAY STL BM	425 LB	4.67	1984.75	4.80
0031	4066000000-E	903	SIMPLE STL BM SUPPORTS	714 LB	4.67	3334.38	5.00
0032	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	577 LF	4.67	2694.59	5.00
0033	4096000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	5 EA	110.00	550.00	110.00
0034	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	19 EA	49.50	940.50	50.00
0035	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	7 EA	110.00	770.00	110.00
0036	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (OVRHD) (A)	6 EA	1095.00	6570.00	1100.00
0037	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (OVRHD) (B)	6 EA	1095.00	6570.00	1100.00
0038	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) (A)	4 EA	1095.00	4380.00	1100.00
0039	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	192 SF	6.35	1219.20	6.50

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING & SIGNING.

CHARLOTTE OUTER LOOP INTERCHANGE WITH SR-1148 (GARRISON RD).

				FEREBEE CORPORATION		BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO.		BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
				CHARLOTTE, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC			
0040	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	528	SF	9.50	5016.00	8.50	4488.00	10.00	5280.00
0041	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	90	SF	6.50	585.00	6.60	594.00	10.00	900.00
0042	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW PNL TYPE C	4	EA	3500.00	14000.00	3750.00	15000.00	2500.00	10000.00
0043	4420000000-N	1120	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	7500.00	15000.00	15000.00	30000.00	3000.00	6000.00
0044	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	160	EA	50.00	8000.00	55.00	8800.00	55.00	8800.00
0045	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	27	EA	20.00	540.00	20.00	540.00	25.00	675.00
0046	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	144	LF	25.00	3600.00	22.00	3168.00	25.00	3600.00
0047	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	1,600	HR	15.00	24000.00	15.00	24000.00	18.30	29280.00
0048	4480000000-N	1165	TMIA	4	EA	11500.00	46000.00	16000.00	64000.00	3000.00	12000.00
0049	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	50	HR	40.00	2000.00	50.00	2500.00	35.00	1750.00
0050	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	60	EA	6.05	363.00	6.00	360.00	5.50	330.00
0051	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	12,277	LF	0.77	9453.29	0.80	9821.60	0.70	8593.90
0052	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,296	LF	0.77	1767.92	0.80	1836.80	0.70	1607.20
0053	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	4,288	LF	1.15	4931.20	1.10	4716.80	1.05	4502.40
0054	4690000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	540	LF	1.15	621.00	1.10	594.00	1.05	567.00
0055	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	373	LF	1.90	708.70	2.00	746.00	1.75	652.75
0056	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	2,314	LF	3.30	7636.20	3.00	6942.00	3.00	6942.00
0057	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	92	LF	7.70	708.40	7.00	644.00	7.00	644.00
0058	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	20	EA	88.00	1760.00	80.00	1600.00	80.00	1600.00
0059	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (IV)	1,888	LF	1.65	3115.20	2.00	3776.00	1.50	2832.00
0060	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	14,520	LF	0.24	3484.80	0.25	3630.00	0.22	3194.40
0061	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	5,800	LF	0.77	4466.00	0.75	4350.00	0.70	4060.00
0062	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	188	EA	6.05	1137.40	6.00	1128.00	5.50	1034.00
0063	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,050	LF	1.75	1837.50	2.00	2100.00	3.00	3150.00
0064	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	160	TON	36.00	5760.00	40.00	6400.00	50.00	8000.00
0065	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40	TON	36.00	1440.00	39.00	1560.00	50.00	2000.00
0066	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15	TON	35.00	525.00	39.00	585.00	50.00	750.00
0067	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	6	ACR	440.00	2640.00	500.00	3000.00	400.00	2400.00
0068	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	1.65	330.00	2.50	500.00	1.50	300.00
0069	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.75	TON	660.00	495.00	725.00	543.75	600.00	450.00
0070	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	15.00	3000.00	10.75	2150.00	20.00	4000.00
0071	6027000000-N	1622	INLET PROTCN @ SLOPE DRNS	4	EA	150.00	600.00	85.00	340.00	225.00	900.00
0072	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50	CY	15.00	750.00	15.00	750.00	10.00	500.00
0073	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	2,150	SY	1.65	3547.50	1.30	2795.00	1.50	3225.00
0074	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15	LF	10.00	150.00	4.00	60.00	5.00	75.00
0075	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5	ACR	1320.00	6600.00	1375.00	6875.00	1200.00	6000.00
0076	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	110.00	330.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
0077	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	13.20	660.00	12.00	600.00	12.00	600.00
0078	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1100.00	275.00	1000.00	250.00	1000.00	250.00
0079	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	125	LB	2.20	275.00	2.50	312.50	2.00	250.00

SEP 16, 2010 01:01 PM

MECKLENBURG

TIP NO R-2248H

34410.3.30

2:00 PM 6 / 9 003

SEP 07 2010 C202278
0.549 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING & SIGNING.

CHARLOTTE OUTER LOOP INTERCHANGE WITH SR-1148 (GARRISON RD).

				FEREBEE CORPORATION	BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO.		BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
				CHARLOTTE, NC	CHARLOTTE, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC			
0080	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	3.5 TON	660.00	2310.00	700.00	2450.00	600.00	2100.00
0081	6114500000-N	SP	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	55.00	550.00	55.00	550.00	50.00	500.00
0082	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6 EA	220.00	1320.00	225.00	1350.00	200.00	1200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	1426157.83	TOTAL	1548630.00	TOTAL	1570801.85	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	1426157.83	SUB-TOTAL	1548630.00	SUB-TOTAL	1570801.85	

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING & SIGNING.

CHARLOTTE OUTER LOOP INTERCHANGE WITH SR-1148 (GARRISON RD).

		GRANITE CONTRACTING LLC		SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP		SLOAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
		CONCORD, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC		DUNCAN, SC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	78800.00	83740.00	84000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	194000.00	196927.00	151000.00
0003	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	11000.00	5000.00	1500.00
0004	1044000000-E	501	LIME TRTD SOIL (SLURRY)	8,950 SY	2.50	22375.00	2.65
0005	1066000000-E	501	LIME FOR LIME TREATED SOIL	90 TON	189.00	17010.00	200.00
0006	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	11,000 TON	20.70	227700.00	21.00
0007	1176000000-E	542	SOIL CEMENT BASE	8,950 SY	2.00	17900.00	2.10
0008	1187000000-E	542	PC FOR SOIL CEMENT BASE	247 TON	114.00	28158.00	120.00
0009	1209000000-E	543	ASPHALT CURING SEAL	2,690 GAL	3.35	9011.50	3.50
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	28.60	1430.00	30.00
0011	1275000000-E	600	PRIME COAT	1,370 GAL	3.35	4589.50	4.20
0012	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	1,100 TON	46.00	50600.00	51.75
0013	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	4,600 TON	41.50	190900.00	49.75
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	4,000 TON	46.20	184800.00	53.75
0015	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	265 TON	520.00	137800.00	555.00
0016	1565000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG70-22	240 TON	520.00	124800.00	555.00
0017	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	25 TON	135.00	3375.00	140.00
0018	2143000000-E	818	BLOTTING SAND	10 TON	55.00	550.00	42.00
0019	2549000000-E	846	2'-6"CONC CURB & GUTTER	220 LF	18.10	3982.00	16.00
0020	2605000000-N	848	CONC WHEELCHAIR RAMP	1 EA	1150.00	1150.00	900.00
0021	2647000000-E	852	5' MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	180 SY	35.60	6408.00	36.00
0022	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	900 LF	14.00	12600.00	14.70
0023	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	25.00	125.00	26.00
0024	3210000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE CAT-1	1 EA	400.00	400.00	420.00
0025	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	2 EA	1800.00	3600.00	1890.00
0026	3375000000-E	SP	REMV & STKPILE GUARDRAIL	150 LF	2.00	300.00	2.10
0027	3656000000-E	876	FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE	400 SY	2.75	1100.00	2.00
0028	4048000000-E	902	REINF CONC FOUNDTN	2 CY	750.00	1500.00	790.00
0029	4054000000-E	902	PLN CL A CONC FOUNDTN	1 CY	100.00	100.00	105.00
0030	4060000000-E	903	SUPPORT, BREAKAWAY STL BM	425 LB	4.25	1806.25	4.45
0031	4066000000-E	903	SIMPLE STL BM SUPPORTS	714 LB	4.25	3034.50	4.45
0032	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	577 LF	4.25	2452.25	4.45
0033	4096000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	5 EA	100.00	500.00	105.00
0034	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	19 EA	45.00	855.00	47.00
0035	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	7 EA	100.00	700.00	105.00
0036	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (OVRHD) (A)	6 EA	995.00	5970.00	1045.00
0037	4109000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (OVRHD) (B)	6 EA	995.00	5970.00	1045.00
0038	4110000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE *** (GRD MTD) (A)	4 EA	995.00	3980.00	1045.00
0039	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	192 SF	4.25	816.00	5.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING & SIGNING.

CHARLOTTE OUTER LOOP INTERCHANGE WITH SR-1148 (GARRISON RD).

				GRANITE CONTRACTING LLC	SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP	SLOAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.				
				CONCORD, NC	CHARLOTTE, NC	DUNCAN, SC				
0040	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	528 SF	21.85	11536.80	12.00	6336.00	9.30	4910.40
0041	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	90 SF	5.25	472.50	7.25	652.50	5.55	499.50
0042	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW PNL TYPE C	4 EA	3570.00	14280.00	1400.00	5600.00	1500.00	6000.00
0043	4420000000-N	1120	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2 EA	8160.00	16320.00	7500.00	15000.00	2100.00	4200.00
0044	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	160 EA	50.00	8000.00	55.00	8800.00	80.00	12800.00
0045	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	27 EA	16.85	454.95	20.00	540.00	40.00	1080.00
0046	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	144 LF	22.50	3240.00	24.00	3456.00	30.00	4320.00
0047	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	1,600 HR	21.00	33600.00	19.00	30400.00	41.00	65600.00
0048	4480000000-N	1165	TMIA	4 EA	12150.00	48600.00	15000.00	60000.00	1500.00	6000.00
0049	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	50 HR	31.00	1550.00	40.00	2000.00	42.00	2100.00
0050	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	60 EA	5.50	330.00	5.75	345.00	12.66	759.60
0051	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	12,277 LF	0.70	8593.90	0.74	9084.98	0.60	7366.20
0052	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	2,296 LF	0.70	1607.20	0.74	1699.04	0.70	1607.20
0053	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	4,288 LF	1.05	4502.40	1.10	4716.80	0.75	3216.00
0054	4690000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 6"120 MILS	540 LF	1.05	567.00	1.10	594.00	0.80	432.00
0055	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	373 LF	1.75	652.75	1.85	690.05	3.20	1193.60
0056	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	2,314 LF	3.00	6942.00	3.15	7289.10	5.80	13421.20
0057	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	92 LF	7.00	644.00	7.35	676.20	13.00	1196.00
0058	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	20 EA	80.00	1600.00	84.00	1680.00	160.00	3200.00
0059	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (IV)	1,888 LF	1.50	2832.00	1.60	3020.80	2.64	4984.32
0060	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	14,520 LF	0.22	3194.40	0.23	3339.60	0.28	4065.60
0061	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	5,800 LF	0.70	4060.00	0.74	4292.00	1.10	6380.00
0062	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	188 EA	5.50	1034.00	5.75	1081.00	8.50	1598.00
0063	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,050 LF	2.20	2310.00	1.70	1785.00	2.67	2803.50
0064	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	160 TON	40.00	6400.00	42.00	6720.00	40.00	6400.00
0065	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	40.00	1600.00	50.00	2000.00	50.00	2000.00
0066	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15 TON	40.00	600.00	50.00	750.00	81.00	1215.00
0067	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	6 ACR	400.00	2400.00	420.00	2520.00	430.00	2580.00
0068	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	1.50	300.00	1.55	310.00	2.00	400.00
0069	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.75 TON	600.00	450.00	630.00	472.50	640.00	480.00
0070	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	27.85	5570.00	10.50	2100.00	20.00	4000.00
0071	6027000000-N	1622	INLET PROTCN @ SLOPE DRNS	4 EA	800.00	3200.00	850.00	3400.00	670.00	2680.00
0072	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	47.85	2392.50	20.00	1000.00	20.00	1000.00
0073	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,150 SY	1.50	3225.00	1.60	3440.00	1.60	3440.00
0074	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15 LF	9.50	142.50	10.00	150.00	160.00	2400.00
0075	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5 ACR	1200.00	6000.00	1250.00	6250.00	1300.00	6500.00
0076	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3 ACR	100.00	300.00	105.00	315.00	110.00	330.00
0077	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	12.00	600.00	12.50	625.00	13.00	650.00
0078	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1000.00	250.00	1050.00	262.50	1100.00	275.00
0079	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	125 LB	2.00	250.00	2.10	262.50	2.10	262.50

SEP 16, 2010 01:01 PM

MECKLENBURG

TIP NO R-2248H

34410.3.30

2:00 PM 9 / 9 003

SEP 07 2010 C202278
0.549 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING & SIGNING.

CHARLOTTE OUTER LOOP INTERCHANGE WITH SR-1148 (GARRISON RD).

	GRANITE CONTRACTING LLC	SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP	SLOAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
	CONCORD, NC	CHARLOTTE, NC	DUNCAN, SC	

0080	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	3.5 TON	600.00	2100.00	630.00	2205.00	640.00	2240.00
0081	6114500000-N	SP	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	50.00	500.00	52.00	520.00	55.00	550.00
0082	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6 EA	200.00	1200.00	210.00	1260.00	211.00	1266.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	1576551.90	TOTAL	1674828.27	TOTAL	1699330.62
----------------	-------	------------	-------	------------	-------	------------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	1576551.90	SUB-TOTAL	1674828.27	SUB-TOTAL	1699330.62
---------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BOGGS PAVING, INC.	1	1247956.10
REA CONTRACTING A DIVISION OF THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORAT	2	1348803.30
SCURRY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	3	1404107.40
FEREBEE CORPORATION	4	1426157.83
BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO.	5	1548630.00
BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	6	1570801.85
GRANITE CONTRACTING LLC	7	1576551.90
SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP	8	1674828.27
SLOAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	9	1699330.62